
American Bullmastiff

Saturday, January 23, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPA

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8003 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8020 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXA

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8007 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8010 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8012 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8013 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8014 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8015 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8016 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12002 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinAXA

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12006 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12014 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12015 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12018 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXA

16002 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXA

16019 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16003 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16005 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16010 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16011 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16015 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16016 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16017 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16018 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16021 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16022 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16023 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16024 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16026 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16027 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20002 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXA

20003 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20005 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB
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20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20008 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20009 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20010 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20011 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20013 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20015 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20016 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20017 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20018 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20019 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20021 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20022 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20023 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20024 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPB

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24004 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24006 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24007 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24008 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24009 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24013 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OA

12020 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerOA

16030 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisOA

16031 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

OA

16032 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyOAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOA

20027 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyOA

20028 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

20029 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyOA

24016 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOA

24017 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

20031 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPA

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB
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4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4006 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPA

8001 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8007 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8010 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8012 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8013 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8014 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8015 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8016 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJA

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12006 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12014 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12015 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12021 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12018 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXJA

16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16002 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16003 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16005 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16010 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16011 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16015 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16016 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16017 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16018 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16030 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16035 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16019 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16021 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16022 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16023 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16024 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16026 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16027 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16034 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20009 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJA

20001 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20003 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20007 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20008 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20010 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20011 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20013 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB
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20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20015 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20016 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20017 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20018 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20019 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20021 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20022 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20023 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24004 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24006 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24007 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24008 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24009 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

8020 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

OAJ

8021 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12019 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

16031 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

OAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesOAJ

20028 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

20029 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOAJ

20024 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

20032 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOAJ

24016 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

24017 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOAJ

24018 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieNAJB

20027 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyNAJB

20030 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20031 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierXFB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8016 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs
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16001 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienXFA

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFA

16005 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16015 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16021 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPA

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16024 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFA

20011 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20032 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

24010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

24013 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerOFP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelOF

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonOF

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanOF

8020 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

OF

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOFP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20009 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaOF

20033 Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsNPF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyNBF

16031 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

NBF

16033 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNBF

16032 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyNPF

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNPF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyNBF

24016 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezNBF

24017 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottNBF
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


